# OP \$165.00 358520

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Home Inspectors Training Institute, Ltd.		01/01/2016	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OnCourse Real Estate, Inc.	
Street Address:	20225 Water Tower Blvd, 4th Floor	
City:	Brookfield	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53045	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3585206	PROSCHOOLS
Registration Number:	4040702	QUICKCERT
Registration Number:	4040703	ONCOURSE LEARNING
Registration Number:	4037415	SPECIALIZED SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4541975	AHIT
Registration Number:	4550250	AMERICAN HOME INSPECTORS TRAINING INSTIT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2627831211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 262 783-1300

**Email:** rkmip@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.

Address Line 1: Patrick J. Fleis
Address Line 2: PO Box 26618

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226-0618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2403.22953,4,5,6,7,8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Mueller
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Mueller/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005751 FRAME: 0439

DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2016
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005751 FRAME: 0440

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005751 FRAME: 0441

**RECORDED: 03/15/2016**